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Summer 2025 A Level, Level 3, and BTEC Examinations 

Timetable 
as at 7 January 2025 

At Altwood School, morning session exams normally start at 9:15am and afternoon sessions at 1:00pm, 

though in the case of candidates who have timetable clashes there will be changes to these times. Students 

will be issued with individual timetables nearer to the exams, and the final timetables with room details 

will be posted each day in the Hub. 

In addition to the exams listed below, there will also be practical sessions for those taking Art. Once dates 

for these are finalised the affected students will be notified individually. 

Session Comp. Subject Paper Duration  
 Code   (hrs:mins) 
Thursday 1 May AM 
EDEXL/KSQ 31525H BTEC Sport Fitness Training and Programming for 
   Health, Sport and Wellbeing 02:30 
 
 
Friday 9 May PM 
EDEXL/KSQ 31542H BTEC Sport Development and Provision of Sport and 
    Physical Activity 02:30 
  
 
Wednesday 14 May AM     
AQA 7132/1 Business Studies Paper 1 02:00 
     
Wednesday 14 May PM     
EDEXL/KSQ 31524H01 Sport Anatomy and Physiology (resit students) 01:30 
EDEXL/GCE 9ET0 01 English Literature Drama 02:15 
CTECH 5830/5831 H&SC Unit 2: Equality, diversity and rights in 
   health and social care (resit students) 01:30 
     
Thursday 15 May PM     
WJEC/GCE 4543UB0-1 Criminology Unit 2: Criminological Theories 01:30 
     
Friday 16 May AM     
EDEXL/KSQ 21405J01 Sport Investigating Business in Sport and the 
   Active Leisure Industry (resit students) 03:00 
 
Friday 16 May PM 
CTECH 5830/5831 H&SC Unit 3: Health, safety and security in health 
   and social care 01:30 
  
 
Monday 19 May AM 
WJEC/GCE A200U10-1 Sociology Component 1: Socialisation 02:30 
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….continued 

Session Comp. Subject Paper Duration  
 Code   (hrs:mins) 
Tuesday 20 May AM 
AQA 7132/2 Business Studies Paper 2 02:00 
 
Thursday 22 May AM     
AQA 7687/1 Polish Paper 1 02:30 
EDEXL/GCE 9ET0 02 English Literature Prose 01:15 
EDEXL/GCE 9PG0 01 Portuguese Translation into English 2:30 
     
Friday 23 May AM     
AQA 7042/1C History Paper 1 Option C 02:30 
AQA 7408/1 Physics Paper 1 02:00 
 

HALF TERM 
 
Monday 2 June PM     
AQA 7687/2 Polish Paper 2 02:00 
EDEXL/GCE 9PG0 02 Portuguese Translate into Portuguese 02:40 
 
Tuesday 3 June AM     
AQA 7692/1 Spanish Paper 1: Listening, Reading & Writing 02:30 
     
Wednesday 4 June AM     
WJEC/GCE A200U20-1 Sociology Component 2: Methods Enquiry 01:45 
     
Wednesday 4 June PM     
EDEXL/GCE 9MA0 01 Maths Pure Mathematics 1 02:00 
     
Thursday 5 June PM     
AQA 7402/1 Biology Paper 1 02:00 
WJEC/GCE 4543UD0-1 Criminology Unit 4: Crime and Punishment 01:30 
     
Friday 6 June PM     
AQA 7042/2N History Paper 2 Option N 02:30 
  
 
Monday 9 June AM     
AQA 7408/2 Physics Paper 2 02:00 
     
Monday 9 June PM     
AQA 7132/3 Business Studies Paper 3 02:00 
     

 
Continues over…  



Summer 2025 A Level, Level 3, and BTEC Examinations 
 

Summer 2025 A Level, Level 3, and BTEC Examinations Page 3 of 3 as at 7 January 2025 

….continued 

Tuesday 10 June AM     
AQA 7687/3 Polish Paper 3 02:30 
OCR H433/01 Chemistry Fundamentals of Chemistry 02:15 
 
Wednesday 11 June AM     
AQA 7692/2 Spanish Paper 2: Writing 02:00 
AQA 7517/1D Computer Science Paper 1D Python 02:30 
EDEXL/GCE 9ET0 03 English Literature Poetry 02:15 
     
Wednesday 11 June PM  

NATIONAL EXAMS CONTINGENCY SESSION – ALL STUDENTS MUST BE 
AVAILABLE ON THIS AFTERNOON IN CASE AN EXAM IS RESCHEDULED 

 
Thursday 12 June AM     
EDEXL/GCE 9PG0 03 Portuguese Listening, Reading & Writing 02:15 
 
Thursday 12 June PM     
EDEXL/GCE 9MA0 02 Maths Pure Mathematics 2 02:00 
     
Friday 13 June AM     
AQA 7402/2 Biology Paper 2 02:00 
     
Friday 13 June PM     
WJEC/GCE A200U30-1 Sociology Component 3: Power & Stratification 02:30 
  
 
Monday 16 June AM     
OCR H433/02 Chemistry Scientific Literacy in Chemistry 02:15 
     
Tuesday 17 June AM     
AQA 7408/3/A Physics Paper 3: Sections A & B Option A 02:00 
     
Wednesday 18 June AM     
AQA 7402/3 Biology Paper 3 02:00 
AQA 7517/2 Computer Science Paper 2 02:30 
     
Thursday 19 June PM     
EDEXL/GCE 9MA0 03 Maths Statistics & Mechanics 02:00 
     
Friday 20 June AM     
OCR H433/03 Chemistry Practical Skills in Chemistry 01:30 
 
 
Wednesday 25 June 

NATIONAL EXAMS CONTINGENCY DAY – ALL STUDENTS MUST BE 
AVAILABLE ON THIS DAY IN CASE AN EXAM IS RESCHEDULED 

  


